



No. 02/2024 20 March 2024

## Vienna Insurance Group: Christoph Rath appointed as deputy member of the Managing Board

At today's meeting of the Supervisory Board of Vienna Insurance Group (VIG), Christoph Rath was appointed as a deputy member of the Managing Board of VIG with effect from 1 September 2024. Christoph Rath is currently the Chief Financial Officer (CFO) of the Czech companies Kooperativa Pojišt'ovna and Ceská Podnikatelská Pojišt'ovna. Prior to that, he held various managerial positions at VIG, including as a member of the Managing Boards in Serbia and Bulgaria.

Hartwig Löger, CEO of VIG, states on the Supervisory Board's decision: "We are pleased to welcome experienced manager Christoph Rath to our Managing Board team. He will strengthen the country management of VIG Holding, not least thanks to his many years on the management boards of several of our Group companies."

Vienna Insurance Group (VIG) is the leading insurance group in the entire Central and Eastern European (CEE) region. More than 50 insurance companies and pension funds in 30 countries form a Group with a long-standing tradition, strong brands and close customer relations. Around 29,000 employees in the VIG take care of the day-to-day needs of around 32 million customers. VIG shares have been listed on the Vienna Stock Exchange since 1994, on the Prague Stock Exchange since 2008 and on the Budapest Stock Exchange since 2022. The VIG Group has an A+ rating with stable outlook by the internationally recognised rating agency Standard & Poor's. VIG cooperates closely with the Erste Group, the largest retail bank in Central and Eastern Europe.

## If you have any questions, please contact:

## VIENNA INSURANCE GROUP AG Wiener Versicherung Gruppe

Karin Kafesie
Head of Communication, internal Cooperation & Collaboration I CO<sup>3</sup>
Schottenring 30, 1010 Vienna

Phone: +43 50 390-21211 mailto: <a href="mailto:karin.kafesie@vig.com">karin.kafesie@vig.com</a>

All press releases are available for download: <a href="http://www.group.vig">http://www.group.vig</a>.